March 23, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR :

Republic of the Philippines WMMN‘MMMW R IX-137
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG y
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | pyiectiD:  PO0603743MN
Manila

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 March 2022 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2022 GAA, to

wit;

I As per GAA/Original e As Modified
B / Project Description
UACS No. 310205100733000
Project ID:P00603743MN —
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development - Construction of Missing _._:_Am\\ Network Development - Construction of Missing Links/ New
New Roads Roads
| Sindangan - Bayog - Lakewood Road, Package 2, Sindangan - Bayog - Lakewood Road, Package 2, /
Zamboanga Del Norte 4 Zamboanga del Norte
Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Jype of Work/ Unit Cost Estimated Cost
_ Target _ ysical Target
CW1- ) _
Construction of no=mM“_<nMo: of
Concrete Bridge | #66,272.68/ P 55,005,000.00 | P 25,868,421.05/ | P 49,150,000.00 |-
2’| Concrete Road
829.98 sq. Sq. meter Lane km
e 1.90Lane km e
meter - B B
ROW- Right of .
Way Acquisition | F 39000/ 1 p 5 855000.00 |
B | 19,516.67 sq.m. - am-
- EAO - . £1,995,000.00 ° | EAO B - £1,995,000.00 4.
B Total: | £57,000,000.00 < - B Total: | $£57,000,000.00 |

Justification:

e Change in the type of Work. It was deemed necessary to prioritize the Construction of Concrete Road over
the Construction of Concrete Bridge for the continuity of FY 2021 Project (P00502079MN) and to provide

access for the equipment prior to the construction of the bridge, not to mention that the allocation is not

sufficient to complete the proposed bridge. The derived unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works

(POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).
e Inclusion of Right-of-Way Acquisition based on the result of the conducted parcellary survey to compensate

affected owners of structures/improvements within the width and station limit of the project. The ROW \

Acquisition unit cost is based on the prevailing market values in the locality.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Offlce of the Secretary

MR

WIN2E02400




